S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Legislation Details					
File #:	13-02	271 Version: 3			
Туре:	Agen	nda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/8/2	2013	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	9/16/	/2014	Final action:	9/16/2014	
Title:	Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division, recommending the Board approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Amendment II to Agreement for Services 545-S1311 with Moore, Iacofano & Goltsman, Incorporated, pending review and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, adding additional services to include hosting an evening public meeting and a joint work session with the City of South Lake Tahoe and the County of El Dorado for presentation and approval of a Parks, Trails and Recreation Master Plan. Compensation for Services will be amended to increase the not to exceed amount from \$135,000.00 to \$140,700.00. Funding: General Fund.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 3A - Amend II, 545-S1311 9-16-14, 2. 2A - Blue Route, Amd I, 545-S1311 7-29-14, 3. 2B - Amend I, Agmt 545-S1311 7-29-14, 4. 2C - Agmt 545-S1311 7-29-14, 5. A - RFP13-918-033				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
9/16/2014	3	Board of Supervisors	Apj	proved	Pass
7/29/2014	2	Board of Supervisors	Арј	proved	Pass

Approved

Board of Supervisors

3/26/2013

1

Pass